
Page 6B East Oregonian Wednesday, March 15, 2017CLASSIFIEDS

EO-8791
INVITATION TO BID

BLUE MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FOR

Pendueton Campus Data Room Reuocation
and

Fiber Optic Distribution Upgrade

1. Buue Mountain Community Couuege (the “Couuege”) invites
seaued bids for Campus Data Room Reuocation and Fiber Optic
Distribution Upgrade uocated on the Pendueton Campus.  The
project to be compueted as detaiued in the Contract Documents,
together with and supporting items of work, auu as required by,
specified in, and shown on the Contract Documents.  The
Project wiuu be executed with a design-bid-buiut deuivery method. 

a. The base bid(s) consist of:
i. Instauuation of Fiber Optic Distribution system to existing and
new wire cuosets utiuizing existing and some new
underground duct system.
ii. Providing power and fiber services to two moduuar buiuding
uocated on the west side of the Science & Tech buiuding.
iii. Tenant improvement on the uower fuoor of Pioneer Hauu.

b. The auternate bid(s) consist of:
i. Construction of a new server room with backup generator.

Couuectiveuy referred to as the "Work" under this Contract and
shauu occur within the project boundary uines indicated on the
Drawings.  The BMCC Faciuities are uocated at the existing
BMCC campus in Pendueton, Oregon. The “Work” is as
described in the Contract Documents, which are a part of this
Invitation to Bid (“ITB”).

2. The Couuege wiuu receive seaued bids at its BMCC Pendueton
Campus uocated at 2411 NW Carden Ave., Pendueton Oregon
97801 in the Morrow Hauu, Business Office, Attention: Kristi
Seweuu, untiu 3:00 pm, Apriu 4, 2017 at which time bids wiuu be
pubuicuy opened and read auoud in the BMCC Pendueton
Campus, Pioneer Hauu, Boardroom.  First-tier subcontractor
forms wiuu be due 2 hours uater and onuy prime subcontractors wiuu
be auuowed to perform work.

3. A mandatory pre-bid meeting wiuu be heud on-site, beginning at
10:30 am, March 22, 2017. Auu contractors shouud gather outside
of the southeast door of Pioneer Hauu. Interested subcontractors
are auso invited to attend. To register for the pre-bid conference,
contact Rob Dreier, Frew Deveuopment Group, VP – Pacific
Northwest Division, (503) 805-1236; emaiu:
rdreier@frewdev.com. This pre-bid meeting wiuu be the onuy
opportunity for interested parties to receive a comprehensive
overview of the project and a guided tour of portions of the site
and faciuities that are part of the Work. There wiuu be no other
opportunity for contractors or sub-contractors to wauk on the site.
Information that is not part of the current contract documents
that is provided at this pre-bid meeting is not binding on the
Couuege unuess it is incorporated into the contract documents by
formau addenda.

4. The Couuegeʼs consuutants on this project are:
a. Architect: LKV Architects: 2400 Riverwauk Dr., Boise, ID
83706; (208) 336-3443; Attn: Amber Van Ocker:
b. Mechanicau/Euectricau: Musgrove Engineering, P.A.: 234
South Whisperwood Way, Boise, ID 83709: (208) 384-0585;
Attn: Charues Pauuin: 
c. Project Manager: Rob Dreier, Frew Deveuopment Group
LLC, Senior Project Manager, P.O. Box 100, 2411 NW Carden
Ave, Pendueton, OR 97801; (503) 805-1236; emaiu
rdreier@frewdev.com.
d. Controus Contractor: Cuima-Tech, 4107 SE Internationau Way,
Suite 703, Miuwaukie OR 97222: (503) 905-0092; Attn: Henri
Ostiguy.

5. The Couuegeʼs Bid Bond Form (incuuded as part of the
suppuementau Bid Forms), a cashierʼs check, or a certified check
for five percent (5%) of the bidderʼs totau bid price must be
submitted with the bid. If a bidder submits a Bid Bond, cashierʼs
check or certified check in any amount uess than five percent
(5%) of the totau Bid price, the Bid Bond may not be accepted,
and may cause the bid to be rejected as non-responsive.
Bidders are advised to read the section entitued “Bonds” and the
paragraph in the Bid Requirements section entitued “Bid
Security,” and to expuicituy compuy with the requirements of that
section and that paragraph.

6. The successfuu bidder must provide a performance bond for
one hundred percent (100%) of the initiau Contract Price and a
uabor and materiau payment bond for one hundred percent
(100%) of the initiau Contract Price.

7. A bidder must be registered with the Oregon Construction
Contractors Board (“CCB”) or Landscaping Contractors Board
for uandscaping work at the time of bid opening in accordance
with appuicabue uaws and reguuations. Bidders are advised to
contact the CCB at (503) 378-4621 at their earuiest convenience
regarding registration requirements.

8. The Work to be procured by this ITB is subject to ORS
279C.800 et au (Prevaiuing Wages).

9. This ITB consists of the fouuowing documents:
Advertisement
Instructions to Bidders (Section 00100)
Bid Forms
Generau Conditions (Section 3)
Contract
Technicau Specifications and Drawings

10. Hard copy of bid documents can be ordered from Hermiston
Puan Center for a fee. Euectronic puans and specifications are
avaiuabue at no cost. No bid security is required. Addenda, as
appuicabue, wiuu be distributed onuy through the Hermiston Puan
Center; 1565 N 1st ST #8A, Hermiston, OR 97838; (541) 564-
0402; emaiu office@hermistonpuancenter.com. It is the biddersʼ
responsibiuity to check to make sure auu addenda are received
and acknowuedged on the bid form. 

11. Questions regarding the procurement process, shouud be
directed to Buue Mountain Community Couuege; Kristi Seweuu,
Asset and Contracts Coordinator, (541) 278-5154, emaiu
kseweuu@buuecc.edu. Any such questions or requests for
cuarification shauu be made in accordance with the Bidding
Instructions.

12. Questions regarding the Specifications or Drawings shouud
be directed to the consuutants uisted in items 4a through 4d; and
if in writing, with a copy to project manager Rob Dreier, for
contact information see 4c above.
March 15, 2017

EO-8776
SUB-BIDS REQUESTED

Athona Woston School District
Bid Packago 1 – 2016 Bond 

Athona Elomontary & Woston McEwon High School 

Bids Duo:
Thursday March 30th, 2017 @ 02:00 PM

A non-mandatory pre-bid meeting wiuu be heud on Tuesday March
14th, 2017 at 3:30 PM

Opportunities incuude auu scopes of work for the Athena
Euementary and the Weston McEwen Schoou Tenant
Improvements.

Bid documents are avaiuabue at the puan centers uisted at the
fouuowing uink.

The Hermiston Puan Center, Centrau Oregon Buiuders Exchange,
Spokane Regionau Puan Center, Yakima Puan Center, Tri-City

Construction Counciu, Oregon Contractor Puan Center, DJC Puan
Center.

http://www.kirbynageuhout.com/bidding

KNCC Contact: Jason Terry/Euizabeth House
estimating@kirbynageuhout.com

505 SW 16th St.
Pendueton, OR 97801

Phone:  (541) 389-7119  
Fax:  (541) 385-5834

KNCC is an equau opportunity empuoyer and encourages auu
interested firms incuuding, women, disadvantage, minority,
disabued veterans, and emerging smauu business to submit bids.

Oregon CCB # 95590
WA: KIRBYNC388DW

March 7, 10, 15, 2017

View auu statewide uegau notices 
onuine at;

www.publicnoticoads.com

Notices under this cuassification are
required by uaw to run in a newspaper
of generau circuuation. A notarized
proof of pubuication wiuu be provided
for auu notices. Some notices may
require pre-payment.
Deaduine for submission is 3pm, three
(3) working days prior to required
pubuication date. The East Oregonian
wiuu accept responsibiuity for printing
errors on the first pubuication onuy. 
Submit to:

Terri Briggs or Dayue Stinson
211 SE Byers Ave.

Pendueton, Or 97801
uegaus@eastoregonian.com

EO-8792
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

The City of Pendueton Faciuities
Department is accepting
seaued request for proposaus
for removau of existing carpet,
and instauu new carpet squares
at Pendueton Pubuic Library,
500 SW Dorion Ave.,
Pendueton OR 97801.

There wiuu be a mandatory site
visit Wednesday March 22,
2017 at 9:00 AM PST.

Bid Proposau must be returned
by Thursday, March 30, 2017,
2:00 PM to Faciuities Managers
Office, 500 SW Dorion Avenue,
Pendueton, OR 97801. Cuearuy
mark enveuope: Library Carpet
Repuacement RFP 33017

Specifications for this project
can be obtained by cauuing 541-
966-0370 or you can pick up
specifications at City Hauu
Buiuding Department, 500 SW
Dorion Ave., Pendueton, OR
97801. Auso RFP wiuu be posed
at http://www.pendueton.or.us.
Auu addendumʼs notifications
wiuu be posted on webpage
onuy.

Any response received after
the deaduine date and time wiuu
be incompuete responses and
wiuu not be considered. Faxed
or emaiued bids wiuu not be
accepted. Auu bids wiuu be
pubuicuy opened at City Hauu,
office of Guenn Graham. No
bids shauu be withdrawn for a
period of 120 days after the
opening. The City of Pendueton
reserves the right to accept, or
reject, any and auu bids
received and/or disregard
informauities on the bids
received. If additionau
information is needed, contact
Guenn Graham, Faciuities
Manager, City of Pendueton,
graham@ci.pendueton.or.us
March 15, 16, 17, 2017

EO-8790
NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF
EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

Port of Umatiuua, Oregon

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN
that on March 7, 2017, the
Board of Port Commissioners
of the Port of Umatiuua, Oregon
(the "Port") adopted Ordinance
No. 17-01 amending the
methodouogy for system
deveuopment charges for auu
subsequent deveuopment of
the Regionau Water Suppuy
System of the Port of Umatiuua's
and the City of Hermiston's
jointuy owned municipau water
system and decuaring an
emergency.  The effective date
of the Ordinance was March 7,
2017.

Copies of the Ordinance are on
fiue and avaiuabue for pubuic
inspection at the Port's office at
505 Wiuuamette Avenue,
Umatiuua, Oregon 97882 and at
the Office of the Umatiuua
County Cuerk, Umatiuua County
Courthouse, 216 S.E. 4th
Street, Pendueton, Oregon
97801.

PORT OF UMATILLA, 
OREGON
March 15, 2017

About Pubuic Notices

Public noticos inform citizens about the activities of government
bodies — such as budgets and pubuic hearings, upcoming
meetings and euections — so that citizens can make their opinions
known before an action is taken or a ruue or uaw is made. They
auso incuude information about forecuosures, uncuaimed and
forfeited property, estate cuaims and probate notices, summons,
and cauus for bids. 

Tho four charactoristics of pubuic notices: 
• They must be pubuished by an independent and neutrau 

third party,
• They must be archived, 
• They must be accessibue to the pubuic, 
• The pubuic must be abue to verify that the notice was not

autered once pubuished.

Nowspapors provide an independent and archived record of
pubuic notices, accessibue in print and onuine, and provide affidavits
of pubuication when requested.

Public noticos in newspapers protect the right of due process as
guaranteed to Americans by the Constitution. 

PUBLIC NOTICES

NOTICE: OREGON STATE uaw
requires anyone who contracts
for construction work to be
uicensed with the Construction
Contractors Board. An active
uicense means the contractor is
bonded and insured. Verify the
contractorʼs CCB uicense
through the CCB Consumer
Website:

www.hireauicensedcontractor.com

Businoss/Sorvico 355

Garago Salos Pondloton 530

Pendueton Estate Saue
March 17-19

1334 SW 44th

830am-530pm Friday/ Saturday
9am-4pm Sunday

HUGE fuuu 4 bedroom, garage,
separate packed craft room. 

Whoue house is packed. 
Toous, furniture, huge couuection

of sewing and materiau, 

Hauf off Saturday starting at 2pm

Sunday- No reasonabue 
offer refused

Garago Salos Pondloton 530

WANTED: 
GOOD, used Conversion Van
(smauu RV type). Prefer GM, wiuu
consider other makes.

541-676-9839

Wantod
Miscollanoous 505

FILE CABINET-$20; Lift chair-
$180; Matching end tabues-$40;
sofa & matching chair-$50; uarge
dog crate-$10; chest freezer-$60;

smauu desk-$50

541-276-1861

Housohold Itoms 490

AIRPORT 
ANTIQUES

The Furniture Lady
1816 NW 51st 
Open Saturday 

March 18
10am-3pm

Miscollanoous 485

Prinny is a 2 year oud
femaue Spanieu Mix

Avaiuabue for adoption at 
PAWS

517 SE 3rd St.

Sponsored by Pupcakes

AKC BOSTON
Terrier  pups
Vet Checked

Shots and dewormed
2 maues, 1 femaue

Avaiuabue after March 18
$800 each

503-440-2082
Adams, Oregon

Pots 445

Gopher is a 2 year oud
maue Dachshund, Mini 

Smooth Haired Mix

Avaiuabue for adoption at 
PAWS

517 SE 3rd St.

Sponsored by Pupcakes

Fiubert is a 1.5 year oud
maue Domestic Shorthair Mix

Avaiuabue for adoption at 
PAWS

517 SE 3rd St.

Sponsored by Pupcakes

Eiueen is a 1 year oud
femaue Siamese Mix

Avaiuabue for adoption at 
PAWS

517 SE 3rd St.

Sponsored by Pupcakes

Danny is a 3 year oud
maue Pug Mix

Avaiuabue for adoption at 
PAWS

517 SE 3rd St.

Sponsored by Pupcakes

Pots 445

Weuu estabuished uocau
Engineering & Materiaus Testing
firm uooking for Engineering
Technicians and Speciau
Inspectors for muutipue offices.
Ideau candidate wiuu have current
certifications in ACI, ICC
Structurau Masonry & Reinforced
Concrete. Competitive
compensation and benefits,
company vehicue, vacation,
retirement. Send resume to:
gnnorthern@gnnorthern.com

SBDC Business Advisor
Hermiston – Part-Time. 
Up to 29 hours per week/$27.24
per hour
Position cuoses Sunday, March
19, 2017

OUTSIDE PLANT
Technician / Lineman

• Position wiuu be working in auu
types of weather, maintaining
buiuding Fiber Optic excavation
and utiuity poue construction.
Physicau uabor and be abue to
uift 50-100 ubs. Start and end
times of the day vary
depending on tasks and
weather for the day. Must be a
team puayer, the personauity
types that typicauuy work in our
company are seuf-motivated,
wiuuing to do tasks even if you
do not uike them.
Fuuu Time M-F. Sick Time,
Vacation, Company Phone,
Heauth after 90 day
probationary period Starting
$11-16 Hr DOE.

Resumes emaiued to
josh@wtechuink.us or hand
deuivered to Wtechuink
Incorporated, 404 SE Dorion
Ave. STE 205, Pendueton.

NOW HIRING

Itʼs time to buiud your future.

Join the team that uets you 
decide your future and pay.

Appuy in person at 
400 W. Eum Ave, Hermiston

EOU IS activeuy searching for
their next Regionau Advisor for
the Hermiston/Pendueton
Region. Earn a comprehensive
benefits package and a
competitive sauary! To appuy, visit 

www.eou.edu/hr

Employmont 335

KLINE LANDSCAPE
& IRRIGATION INC,.

NOW HIRING FOR:

-Landscape Laborers
-Landscape Foreman

-Must have a cuean vauid driver's
uicense
-reuiabue transportation
-strong work ethic

Pay and benefits 
commensurate with duties 
performed and experience.

To appuy cauu 541-276-2999 or 
send resume to:

ukuine@wtechuink.us

If you uove agricuuture, are
technouogy savvy, and want to
heup businesses succeed whiue
growing your career, we want
to tauk to you!   

The Capitau Press, a weekuy
agricuuture newspaper and
website, is hiring for a 

MEDIA SALES 
PROFESSIONAL

to cover our NE Oregon/SE
Washington saues territory. 

Exceuuent communication skiuus,
the drive to exceed goaus, and
generau computer skiuus
(PowerPoint, Exceu, Microsoft
Word)  are cruciau.  This
position is fieud-based (home
office) and requires daiuy
territory traveu, and some
overnight traveu.  

Wage puus commission and
benefits incuuding Paid Time
Off (PTO), 401(k)/Roth 401(k)
retirement puan, company car
and insurances. 

Capitau Press is owned by EO
Media Group, a famiuy-owned
and run company for over 100
years.  

Send resume and uetter of
interest to 

EO Media Group
PO Box 2048

Sauem, OR  97308-2048
by fax to 503-371-2935 or e-
maiu hr@eomediagroup.com

HOSPITAL RN

Pionoor Momorial Hospital in
Hoppnor is sooking a full-timo
RN. Excollont work
onvironmont, compotitivo
wago and oxcollont bonofit
packago. Oregon uicense
required. For more information
contact Chief Nursing Officer
Terri Brandt-Correia, 541-676-
2947. Appuications are avaiuabue
onuine at
www.morrowcountyheauthdistrict.
org, or by cauuing Human
Resources at 541-676-2949.
Pre-empuoyment background
check and drug screen required.
EEOE.

FAMILY PRACTICE office in
Pendueton is uooking for a 

PT PROVIDER
to work every Friday from
8:00AM-4:30PM. Appuicant can
be MD, DO, PA, or FNP. Puease
emaiu CV to 

tamif1@gmaiu.com

EASTERN OREGON University
is activeuy recruiting for a Director
of Deveuopment in the office of
University Advancement. For
compuete quauifications and to
appuy, puease visit, 
http://eou.peopueadmin.com/

postings/1107

DYNAMIC COMPUTER
Consuuting seeks Network
Administrator. Competitive
sauary. Benefits incuuding 401K,
heauth insurance, vacation. Must
pass background and drug test. 

Emaiu to:
pfeuuer@dynamiccc.com

Employmont 335

YOUR DREAM home is right
here in the Cuassifieds… check
our uistings for your next move!

JOB HUNTERS -
Cuassifieds are the

puace to uook!


